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This is to certifythat ~ WEBBER ENERGY.GASC

has permissionto ___ Demolitian of Convenience Std

AT 132 RIVERSIDE ST S S 7t AG0F001—— —

provided that the person or persons, fi
of the provisions of the Statutes of Mz
the construction, maintenance and usg
this department.

this|permit shall comgly wjth all
f the City of Portland regulating
;and-of the application-onile in

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
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A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.
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Fire Dept. _

Health Dept. _

Appeal Board _
Other

Director - qdﬂding & Inspection Rervices
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |PermitNo: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 08-1402 267 A007001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
132 RIVERSIDE ST WEBBER ENERGY GASOLINE 700 MAIN ST 207-942-5505
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Emery Aggregates & Excavating, In | 28 Blueberry Lane Buxton
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zoue:
Demolitions - Building B’
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Commercial/Webber Oil Company | Commercial/Webber Oil $290.00 $26,480.00 3
Company - Demolition of FIRE DEPT: [] Approved |INSPECTION:
Convenience Store and Gas Station : L9173
lj Denied Use Group: u TypeD
il Sy
Proposed Project Description:
Demolition of Convenience Store and Gas Station Signature: Signature;
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D, /
Action: [ ] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditi
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval

Imd 10/31/2008 )

1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoni'ng Appeal Historic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [ shoreland [] variance lZ(Not in District or Landmark
Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, [ ] wetland ] Miscellaneous [ | Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [ Flood Zone [] Conditional Use ] Requires Review
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.

False information may invalidate a building [ Subdivision [ Interpretation ] Approved
permit and stop all work..
{1 site Plan [] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions
" ; T '""'“‘\’ o ' _E Maj [] Minor [ ] MM[] ] Denied ] Denied
a ' 1 %
; ! ; Date: }i]{)o¢ /f?}{ﬂ Date: Date:

|
!

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that [ am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE




BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY )

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in
order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the
inspection procedure and additional fees from a “Stop Work Order” and “Stop Work
Order Release” will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.
X Final inspection required at completion of work.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection.

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase,
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE
SPACE MAY BE OCCUPI

Signature of Applicant/Designee Date )
e o
77

Sigratyre of Ix}épectio Official Date

CBL: 267 A007001 Building Permit #: 08-1402



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 08-1402 | 10/31/2008 267 A007001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

132 RIVERSIDE ST WEBBER ENERGY GASOLINE 700 MAIN ST 207-942-5505
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Emery Aggregates & Excavating, In | 28 Blueberry Lane Buxton
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Demolitions - Building

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

Commercial/Webber Qil Company - Demolition of Convenience Demolition of Convenience Store and Gas Station
Store and Gas Station

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 11/06/2008

Note: Convience store is being demolished to make way for new Burger King that is being built there. (site plan Ok to Issue: Vi
2008-0053)

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 11/10/2008

Note: Ok to Issue: V!

1) Demolition permits are valid for a period of 30 days from the date of issuance. A written request must be submitted and granted
for an extension to this time period.

2) Demolition permit only. No other construction activities allowed.

Comments:
11/3/2008-amachado: Left voicemail for Matthew Emery. Can't sign off on demolition permit for site because the planning
department has not received a performance guarantee for the project or a request in writing to do work on the site.

11/4/2008-amachado: Spoke to Ray Cota from Webber Energy. I told him that he needed to tatk to Alex Jaegerman to get permission
to demo because there is not a performance guarantee for the new building.

11/6/2008-amachado: Received letter of permission from Alex Jaegerman to demo the site.

11/6/2008-amachado: Gave permit to front staff to schedule predemolition inspection.




Demolition of a Structure
Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: | 3 ’_ng,ib Jde &L&(“l —Q)L-HA!\&‘ MA e
Square Footage of Lot:

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure

2419 | 49 . 300

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot: Owner: ¢ ) Telephone:
Chart# Mnp Block# Lot# Webber Cnergy duels
: oo A~ Strrect 443 - 5505

‘9‘(47 i Eﬂﬁqo." MA e O4YN 09 2505
Lessce/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: CostOf = =
MASTor en oreg - Emeny Aggregates ¢ £xc Tac Work:$_- .~ "
322 L(X/f\s*‘tn SN 2nd Flowr A3 BIUL&}N‘FD) L‘:“ﬂk Fee: §

N . :

e Waam M. sa - 424¢ Bouxton  Ma.n 0063
Current legal use: (Le. garage, warehouse) Conuiniencé  Srore ‘l Gas Station
If vacant, what was the previous use? ~N A
How long has it been vacant? %sl‘?' T

Project description:

Contractor's name, address & telephone: Emea Ly AGorecates » Excac aTon _LoC

28 Blos bz, LCH\\ Bu o MM

Who should we contact when the ’pennit isready: _ M ATThew Em ES\\«’
Mailing address: 28 (Dlo b p,, Lene Telephone: | Q09 ~ YL -0UY  ( LLLQ -
209 - Ja7-3009 ~ | ,

Please submit alf of the information outlined in the Demolition call list. Failure to do so
will result in the automatic denial of your permit. ~

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development 'Depértmcnt may
request additional information prior to the issuance of 2 permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and

other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections Division office,
room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. ‘

1 hereby certify that T am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I lave-
been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable Jaws of this jurisdiction.
In addition, if 2 permit for work described in this application is issued, 1 certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the
authority to enter all arcas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

W/ j
Signature of appﬁcmmpduvb/v/» Date: /(f/ 24/ & 8‘-

This is not a permit; you may not gmence ANY work until the permit is issued.

Revised 10-17-08



Planning & Urban Development Department
Penny St. Louis Littell, Director

Planning Division
Alexander Jaegerman, Director

November 6. 2008

Mr. Raymond Cota
Webber Oil Company

700 Main Street

P.O. Box 929

Bangor. Mainc 04402-0929

RE: Burger King. 132 Riverside Street
Application 1D #: 2008-0053
CBL.: 267 AO0O7001

Dear Mr. Cota:

Thank you for your letter, dated November 5. 2008, requesting permission for the release of a demolition
permit by the City’s Inspection Division prior to posting ot a Performance Guarantee tor the proposed
Burger King Restaurant at 132 Riverside Street. Section 14-528(b) of the City Code states the following:

14-528. Enforcement.
(h) No alterations shall be made to a site with a pending or approved site plan application until:

t1) The performance guarantee has been posted and final site plans have been submitted 1o
the planning authoriny: or

(2} Written permission has been received from the director of planning and urban
development or his designee. Such permission shall be granted only after submission
of awritten request setting forth the work proposed to be done on the site. All such
work shall be done in compliance with information provided with the site plan
application including. but not limited to. an erosion control plan. Such written
permission shall not be required when the only work proposed is the digging of test
pits.

Based on vour description of the proposed demolition work, the Planning Authority has granted

permission. i accordance with provision (2). above for the release ot a demolition permit. with the
following conditions:

389 Congress Street = Portand. Maine 04101 3509 « Ph20718724-8721 wr 873 8/19 » Fx 796-8258 ¢ TTY 8748936



1. All demolition work shall be done in compliance with information provided on the approved site
plan. dated September 23, 2008 and submitted by Gorrill- Palmer Consulting Engineers.

2. All erosion control mechanisms, as proposed in the approved site plan. shall be installed prior to
demolition.
3. Sewer discontinuance and capping shall be coordinated with the Department of Public Services.

Please contact cither Todd Merkle. at (207) 874-8333 or John Emerson at (207) 874-8468 prior to
commencing this work.

It there are any questions. please contact the Planning Staft.

Sincerely.
il ¢ ) N
LIS A

Alexander Jacgerman, Planning Division Director

e Inspections Division
Danielle West-Chuta. Associate Corporation Counsel
Barbara Barhvdt. Development Review Services Manager
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
Phil DiPierro. Development Review Coordinator
John Emerson. Public Services
F'odd Mecrkle. Public Services




Demolition Call List & Requirements

Owner. Webbe & e cg

Contractor: C(:(Y\ELV)\ D&a@;qymes o Oxe Tnc

Site Address: 132 .’R\UU’SIC}L S‘he t

Structure Type: G As _Otation

Utility Approvals Number Contact Name/Date

Central Maine Power 1-800-750-4000  Jen Techam  10lig 2730 pm.

Northern Utilities 797-8002 ext 6241 ek Qllen 1020

Portland Water District 761-8310 ' %0 ANA R)& cnes '0’ in 245 P M
1-888-344-7233 _200% - 430 -¥40)

Dig Safe

After calling Dig Safe, you must wait 72 business hours before digging can begin.

DPW/ Traffic Division (L. Cote) 874-8891 Loee Cole 0] 56

DPW/ Sealed Drain Permit (C. Merritt) 874-8822 Carell Meer't *ﬂ 1

Historic Preservation 874-8726 Debbie Aadcews ‘D)e') ‘ _
Fire\Dispatcher 874-8576 P)ra d A\l Ams 'O/ U 3 S A ’V‘
DEP - Environmental (Augusta) 287-2651 Sandy Moady /20 120277

Additional Requirements

1) Waritten notice to adjoining owners

2) A photo of the structure(s) to be demolished

3 A plot plan or site plan of the property

= Cerufication from an asbestos abatement company

AL construction and demolition-debris generated in Portland must be delivered to Riverside Recycling

Facility at 910 Riverside Street. Source separated salvage materials placed in specifically designated
containers are exempt from this provision. For more information contact Troy Moon @ 874-8467.

~.S.EPA Region 1 — No Phoae call required. Just mail copy of State notification to:

Demo / Reno Clerk
US EPA Region I 5=
JFK Federal Building
Boston, MA 02203

I have contacted all of the necessary companies/departments as indicated above and attached all

required do mentagin. :
Signed‘/ﬁ %’Ua/ Date: _/ 4/ 3/4/ Jf

For more informatior or = i-vniiud this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on
«ur website at www.portiandmaine.gov

Building Inspections Division - 2% 1.-;v: S22+ Tim'zmd. Maine 04101 - (207) 874-8703 - FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 - TTY (207) 874-8936

Revised 10-17-08




Emery Aggregates & Excavation, Inc.
28 Bluebearry Lane
Buxton, Maine 04093
Phone (207) 727-3009
Fax (207) 727-30G3

Octalwy 77, 2008

io Whom it May Cogeeny,

We propose 10 fear down the Convemence Store/Cias Station located ar 137 Riverside
Road Portund Maine. owned by Webber Energy 700 Mam Street Bangoer. Maine. To
Make way tor new cousuuction, We are writing this letter o all adjoining ovpers  mest
requarement for the city of Portland Dernolition Permit,

el

Favmens oz

Civv of Pordand
Ceutral Maspe Power
Mareo Fared



ASBESTOS BUILDING DEMOLITION NOTIFICATION

MAINE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

B i Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program
“ar o5 W 17 Stste House Stanon, Augusta. Maine 04333

Maine law requires the filing of the ASBESTOS BUILDING DEMOLITION NOTIFICATION with the
Department prior to demolition of any building except a single-family home.

Building owners are required to provide this notification of the demolition of a bullding to the DEP al least 5§ working
davs prior to the demolition. This notification is not required before the demolitton of a single-family residence or
related structure (e.g., garage, shed, barnj. 1t is also not required if previous notification of the demolition has been
provided to the DEP as pari of an asbestos abatement project nolification. Demotition means the tearing down or

intentional bumning of a building or part of a building.

Prior to_demolition. building owners must astepmine if there is_any asbestos-containing maernialis) (ACM) in the
buliding, An “asbestos mnspection” by a DEP-licensed Asbestos Consultant is required for all buildings excepl
single-family homes and residential buildings with 2-4 units built afier 1980. In lieu of an asbestos inspection, pre-
1981 residential bulidings with 2-4 unlts can be surveyed to identify possible ACM by someone knowledgeabie

about ACM, such as a code enforcement officer or bullding inspector. If matersals that may contain asbestos are
found, then you can either assume they are ACM: or hire a DEP-licensed Asbestos Consultant to test the materials.

wnh the Mame Asoeslos Manaaemen. Reaulauons by a DEP-hcensed Asbesms Abam Qontractur Tms

includes materials presumed 10 be ACM. Check www.maine.gov for a listing of asbestos contractors.

Prior to issuing a local demolition permit, the DEP requests that municipalities have apphcants for municpat
demolition permits complete this form and fax it to the DEP at 207-287-7826. Municipalities should not issue tocal
demounmmtsrfﬂwreanedasbeﬁtasmspewmorswveyhasnmbeenperfom\edandtdem&edACM

removed.

Were regulated asbestos-containing building materials found? Oyes #no

prupertyad:tesfz . busiding descnption: .
130 ©ogeetide 07 L pre-1981 residental with 2-4 units
. o L post-1980 residential with 24 units
EST D other.
mmymewmudby {name&aadress; o mmmmmor
E,\\/\f‘or )‘Vﬂﬁ{‘\’ E’.[ "(r‘( 1 ,{'»‘i:.
¢ . . ; BT S . ’
w;; 7 7”‘7"“‘”’ 1eiephone:
"L . nama&andtess) mcmmamr {name&addm} e
—\'\-Gf(" ‘/ I‘LQ 5 Eh L’i\/ ; leve €O G g w0
r:/‘r» (qt \.»\ _‘J T < ‘Z Ue b(“." )
LG ~F% -’!b v 04 'O/ aAy - e St n ME ‘?-:{('-{
teephone’ 14:2\6557{; tegphone”' R
aemoition stari date: aemoithon end date:
[/s7 6% 11)14] 0%

This demoiition notification does noi iake the place of the Asbastas Project Notification i applicable

TCERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORHATK.IN 1S CORRECI L

s Aot newd B B . Vi i"" vz ”Q'fr‘;";,z:’,"i" o e
Print Name: Owner.‘Agem i Titie Signature
N LS RS anh ™ T e e e
Ce 4R sl 2T e [2/22 [ 6F
Tedephone # FAX # Date ~ 7

NTYIdCU LU~} /=UD
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KE Ashasios Survey -Former Exxon Siation-Portiand. Maine

Mt

On Ouoher 7¢. 2008 Cavironmentel Moanagement Tne. conductert survey for the presence of asbesios
sontganag building muerizls (ACBM} at the former Exxon Station located an Riverside Strven i Portlaid,
Viaine. The survey was conaucied Lo identify say asbestos materialy that may exist within the building and
coincided with the plained demelition of the building.

Homogenous aroas of <uspect materials were collected from the iniarior of the building and oxterior of the
bullding. Jampies were analyzed for ashostos typo and approximaty persontages by Optical Microscopy at
10 X wiagntfivarion villizing Polarized Light (PLM) EPA methad £00.

Maierials samgled moleded viny! foor tiles, cotling tiles, wellboar ] and insulation on the interior. Or the
everior rac! shingles were sampled. A review of the analytical results indicates that all samples collented
tested nogarive for asbedtos,

The analyticw mesalts wre incleded in this report for your reference. Current federal repulations stipulate
that iy material Hund w have less than 1% ashestos (trace) is considered to be nou.ashestos material,

I vou have dny quesrion regarding this report, please feel free to contnct as at (207} 719-7549,

Sinvetely,

Ao e Bt

Kim W Pinkhsm
“uvitonmenta! Maaageroan:
Asbesty: Dnspectir (MDET #0324)

CaDeommants snd SettaggAvichily_ 1My DiocamentsiForner Exaon Stabiom-08-R53 1 dog
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